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October 7™, 2011

Daniel D. Duffy,

Freedom of Information Administrator,
Office of the Secretary

The Port Authority of NY & NJ

225 Park Avenue South, 17" Floor
New York, NY 10003

Dear Mr. Duffy,

| am submitting this letter as an open records request for Aviation Fuel (both Jet A and 100LL)
flowage volumes, by FBO or Corporate Operator for at least a twelve month period for the
Teterboro Airport. (TEB) Ideally, | would like to see a 5 year history.

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to call me at the number below. Responses can be
directed via email, US Mail or by fax. My contact information is below.

Thank you very much,

MM)%MW

Kathleen Thomas

Epic Aviation

kthomas@epicaviationlic.com

Phone: 503-566-2490

Fax: 503-566-2390

Mailing address: PO Box 12249, Salem, OR 97309

EPIC Aviation, LLc 1790 16" Street SE Salem, OR 97302 PO Box 12249 Salem, OR 97309 TF (866) 501-EPIC (3742) Frax (503) 362-9954
WWW.EPIC-AVIATION.COM




THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

Daniel D. Duffy

December 20, 2011 FOI Administrator

Ms. Kathleen Thomas
Epic Aviation, LLC
1790 16th Street SE
Salem, OR 97302

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 12716

Dear Ms, Thomas:

This is a response to your October 7, 2011 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Policy for copies of records related to aviation fuel flowage
volume by FBO or Corporate Operator for at least a twelve month period at Teterboro Airport
for five years.

Material responsive to your request and available under the Policy, which consists of one page, is
enclosed, for a 25¢ photocopying charge for this material. Payment should be made in cash,
certified check or money order payable to “The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey” and
should be sent to my attention at 225 Park Avenue South, 17" Floor, New York, NY 10003.

Please refer to the above FOI Reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Sincerely,

e
Daniel D.B\EJ

FOI Administrator

225 Purk Avenue South
New York, , NY 10003
T:-212 435 3642 F. 212435 7555




Atlantic Aviation
100LL
JetA
Totals

Meridian Teterboro
100LL
JetA
Totals

First Aviation
100LL
JetA
Totals

Jet Aviation
100LL
JetA
Totals

Signature Aviation
100LL
JetA

Yearly Total - 100LL
Yearly Total - JetA

Teterboro Airport Fuel Volumes By Fixed Base Operator
2006 - 2010

2006

20,932
8,446,173

43,703
6,765,866

11,006
8,816,530

167,744
13,300,554

18,802
3,759,694

262,187
41,088,817

17,133
8,690,515

28,399
7,356,883

8,514
8,937,357

148,395
13,206,739

18,632
4,165,338

221,073
42,356,832

2008

14,843
7,933,470

21,530
5,865,449

10,402
8,766,741

87,305
11,356,543

13,361
4,525,526

147,441
38,447,729

2009

12,155
6,896,987

31,448
4,836,976

8,779
7,336,522

108,095
9,040,509

7,008
4,898,757

167,485
33,009,751

010

10,919
8,137,761

38,867
5,478,129

4,550
7,749,843

80,386
10,274,127

5,277
6,320,682

139,999
37,960,542




